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SOVC for: ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER,
ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, All Counting Groups
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District Registered
Voters
u.s.
CONGRESSIONAL
24TH
CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT
Polling 23,797
Vote by Mail 23,797
24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT - Total 23,797
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total 23,797
CITY
CITY OF ATASCADERQC
Polling 18,577
Vote by Mail 18,577
CITY OF ATASCADERO - 18,577
Total
Unincorporated
Polling 5,220
Vote by Mail 5,220
Unincorporated - Total 5,220
CITY - Total 23,797
COUNTY
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO
Polling 23,797
Vote by Mail 23,797
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS 23,797

OBISPO - Total

STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY DISTRICTS

Cards Cast

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

3,575
10,022

13,597

1,012
2,925
3,937
17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

Voters Cast

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

3,575
10,022

13,597

1,012
2,925
3,937
17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

% Turnout

19.28%
54.41%

73.68%

73.68%

19.24%
53.95%

73.19%

19.39%
56.03%
75.42%
73.68%

19.28%
54.41%

73.68%
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District

COUNTY - Total
ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2
STATE BOARD OF
EQUAL DIST 2
Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL

17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL
2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling

Vote by Mail

2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

Registered
Voters

23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

151
151

151

Cards Cast

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

118

118

Voters Cast

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

118

118

% Turnout

73.68%

19.28%
54.41%

73.68%

73.68%

19.28%
54.41%

73.68%

73.68%

19.28%
54.41%

73.68%

73.68%

0.00%
78.15%

78.15%

N/A
N/A
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District

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

Registered
Voters

0

23,646
23,646

23,646

23,797

Cards Cast

4,587
12,829

17,416

17,534

Voters Cast

4,587
12,829

17,416

17,534

% Turnout

N/A

19.40%
54.25%

73.65%

73.68%
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ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER (Vote for 4)

District
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT - Total

U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total
CITY
CITY OF ATASCADERO
Polling
Vote by Mail

CITY OF ATASCADERO -
Total

Unincorporated
Polling
Vote by Mail
Unincorporated - Total
CITY - Total
COUNTY

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO

Polling
Vote by Mail

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO - Total

COUNTY - Total

ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling

Times Cast

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

3,575
10,022

13,597

1,012
2,925
3,937
17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587

Registered
Voters

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

18,577
18,577

18,577

5,220
5,220
5,220
23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

23,797

Undervotes

8,317
22,055

30,372

30,372

6,380
16,753

23,133

1,937
5,302
7,239
30,372

8,317
22,055

30,372

30,372

8,317

Overvotes

28
120

148

148

28
96

124

24
24
148

28
120

148

148

28

District
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT - Total

U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total
cITYy
CITY OF ATASCADERO
Polling
Vote by Mail

CITY OF ATASCADERO -
Total

Unincorporated
Polling
Vote by Mail
Unincorporated - Total
CITY - Total
COUNTY

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO

Polling
Vote by Mail

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO - Total

COUNTY - Total

ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling

DONN CLICKARD

2,531
7,440
9,971

9,971

2,001
5,894
7,895

530
1,546
2,076
9,971

2,531
7,440
9,971

9,971

2,531

25.30%
25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

25.35%
25.36%
25.36%

25.11%
24.25%
24.47%
25.17%

25.30%
25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

25.30%

N

BRET HEINEMAN

1,171
3,330
4,501

4,501

939
2,605
3,544

232
725
957
4,501

1,171
3,330
4,501

4,501

1,171

11.71%
11.25%
11.36%

11.36%

11.90%
11.21%
11.38%

10.99%
11.37%
11.28%
11.36%

11.71%
11.25%
11.36%

11.36%

11.71%
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U.S. CONGRESSIONAL
24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT
Polling 1,887 18.86% 2,229 22.28% 2,185 21.84% 0 0.00% 10,003 0
Vote by Mail 5765 19.47% 6,677 22.55% 6,401 21.62% 1 0.00% 29,613 1
24TH CONGRESSIONAL 7,652 19.32% 8906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
DISTRICT - Total
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
CITY
CITY OF ATASCADERO
Polling 1,487 18.84% 1,726 21.87% 1,739 22.03% 0 0.00% 7,892 0
Vote by Mail 4511 19.41% 5228 22.50% 5001 21.52% 1 0.00% 23,239 1
CITY OF ATASCADERO - 5998 19.27% 6,954 22.34% 6,740 21.65% 1 0.00% 31,131 1
Total
Unincorporated
Polling 400 18.95% 503 23.83% 446 21.13% 0 0.00% 2,111 0
Vote by Mail 1,254 19.67% 1,449 22.73% 1,400 21.96% 0 0.00% 6,374 0
Unincorporated - Total 1,654  19.49% 1952 23.01% 1,846 21.76% 0 0.00% 8,485 0
CITY - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
COUNTY
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO
Polling 1,887 18.86% 2,229 22.28% 2,185 21.84% 0 0.00% 10,003 0
Vote by Mail 5765 19.47% 6,677 22.55% 6,401 21.62% 1 0.00% 29,613 1
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
OBISPO - Total
COUNTY - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
ASSEMBLY

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling 1,887 18.86% 2,229 22.28% 2,185 21.84% 0 0.00% 10,003 0
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District
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2

Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL

17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL

2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

© .
& Times Cast

-
\S]

1

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

4,587
12,947

17,534

17,534

118

118

Registered
Voters

2

w
~
Xe]
~

23,797

23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

23,797
23,797

23,797

23,797

151
151

151

3
S Undervotes

I\
N

1

30,372

30,372

8,317
22,055

30,372

30,372

8,317
22,055

30,372

30,372

298

298

Overvotes

-
N
o

148

148

28
120

148

148

28
120

148

148

District
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2

Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL

17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL

2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

DONN CLICKARD

~
N
I
o

9,971

9,971

2,531
7,440
9,971

9,971

2,531
7,440
9,971

9,971

45
45

25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

25.30%
25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

25.30%
25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

25.86%
25.86%

BRET HEINEMANN

w
w
w
o

4,501

4,501

1,171
3,330
4,501

4,501

1,171
3,330
4,501

4,501

17
17

11.25%
11.36%

11.36%

11.71%
11.25%
11.36%

11.36%

11.71%
11.25%
11.36%

11.36%

9.77%
9.77%
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District O & = = = 2 52
Vote by Mail 5765 19.47% 6,677 22.55% 6,401 21.62% 1 0.00% 29,613 1
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - 7,652  19.32% 8906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
Total
ASSEMBLY - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
BOE 2
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2
Polling 1,887 18.86% 2,229 22.28% 2,185 21.84% 0 0.00% 10,003 0
Vote by Mail 5765 19.47% 6,677 22.55% 6,401 21.62% 1 0.00% 29,613 1
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
DIST 2 - Total
BOE 2 - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
SENATORIAL
17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 1,887 18.86% 2,229 22.28% 2,185 21.84% 0 0.00% 10,003 0
Vote by Mail 5765 19.47% 6,677 22.55% 6,401 21.62% 1 0.00% 29,613 1
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
- Total
SENATORIAL - Total 7,652 19.32% 8,906 22.48% 8,586 21.67% 1 0.00% 39,616 1
SUPERVISORIAL
2ND SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 35 20.11% 44 2529% 33 1897% 0 0.00% 174 0
2ND SUPERVISORIAL 35 20.11% 44 2529% 33 1897% 0 0.00% 174 0
DISTRICT - Total
4TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0
4TH SUPERVISORIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

DISTRICT - Total
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District

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

Times Cast

4,587
12,829

17,416

17,534

Registered
Voters

23,646
23,646

23,646

23,797

Undervotes

8,317
21,757

30,074

30,372

Overvotes

120

148

148

District

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

DONN CLICKARD

2,531
7,395
9,926

9,971

25.30%
25.12%
25.17%

25.17%

BRET HEINEMANN

1,171
3313
4,484

4,501

11.71%
11.25%
11.37%

11.36%
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District

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

GEORGE R.
SHOEMAKER

1,887
5,730
7,617

7,652

18.86%
19.46%
19.31%

19.32%

TAMI GUNTHER

2,229
6,633
8,862

8,906

22.28%
22.53%
22.47%

22.48%

RAY M. BUBAN

2,185
6,368
8,553

8,586

21.84%
21.63%
21.69%

21.67%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Total Votes

10,003
29,439
39,442

39,616

Unresolved
Write-In
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