Page: 1 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

## SOVC for: ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, All Counting Groups

## STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST NOVEMBER 6, 2018 CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY DISTRICTS

District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL				
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT				
Polling	23,797	4,587	4,587	19.28%
Vote by Mail	23,797	12,947	12,947	54.41%
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
CITY				
CITY OF ATASCADERO				
Polling	18,577	3,575	3,575	19.24%
Vote by Mail	18,577	10,022	10,022	53.95%
CITY OF ATASCADERO - Total	18,577	13,597	13,597	73.19%
Unincorporated				
Polling	5,220	1,012	1,012	19.39%
Vote by Mail	5,220	2,925	2,925	56.03%
Unincorporated - Total	5,220	3,937	3,937	75.42%
CITY - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
COUNTY				
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Polling	23,797	4,587	4,587	19.28%
Vote by Mail	23,797	12,947	12,947	54.41%
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%

Page: 2 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

Page: 2 01 9				
District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
COUNTY - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
ASSEMBLY				
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT				
Polling	23,797	4,587	4,587	19.28%
Vote by Mail	23,797	12,947	12,947	54.41%
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
ASSEMBLY - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				
Polling	23,797	4,587	4,587	19.28%
Vote by Mail	23,797	12,947	12,947	54.41%
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
BOE 2 - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	23,797	4,587	4,587	19.28%
Vote by Mail	23,797	12,947	12,947	54.41%
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
SENATORIAL - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%
SUPERVISORIAL				
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	151	0	0	0.00%
Vote by Mail	151	118	118	78.15%
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	151	118	118	78.15%
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0	0	0	N/A
Vote by Mail	0	0	0	N/A

Page: 3 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	0	0	0	N/A
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	23,646	4,587	4,587	19.40%
Vote by Mail	23,646	12,829	12,829	54.25%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	23,646	17,416	17,416	73.65%
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	23,797	17,534	17,534	73.68%

Page: 4 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

## ATASCADERO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER (Vote for 4)

District	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL				
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT				
Polling	4,587	23,797	8,317	28
Vote by Mail	12,947	23,797	22,055	120
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
CITY				
CITY OF ATASCADERO				
Polling	3,575	18,577	6,380	28
Vote by Mail	10,022	18,577	16,753	96
CITY OF ATASCADERO - Total	13,597	18,577	23,133	124
Unincorporated				
Polling	1,012	5,220	1,937	0
Vote by Mail	2,925	5,220	5,302	24
Unincorporated - Total	3,937	5,220	7,239	24
CITY - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
COUNTY				
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Polling	4,587	23,797	8,317	28
Vote by Mail	12,947	23,797	22,055	120
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
COUNTY - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
ASSEMBLY				
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT				
Polling	4,587	23,797	8,317	28

District	DONN CLICKARD		BRET HEINEMANN		
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL					
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT					
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%	
Vote by Mail	7,440	25.12%	3,330	11.25%	
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%	
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%	
CITY					
CITY OF ATASCADERO					
Polling	2,001	25.35%	939	11.90%	
Vote by Mail	5,894	25.36%	2,605	11.21%	
CITY OF ATASCADERO - Total	7,895	25.36%	3,544	11.38%	
Unincorporated					
Polling	530	25.11%	232	10.99%	
Vote by Mail	1,546	24.25%	725	11.37%	
Unincorporated - Total	2,076	24.47%	957	11.28%	
CITY - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%	
COUNTY					
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO					
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%	
Vote by Mail	7,440	25.12%	3,330	11.25%	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%	
COUNTY - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%	
ASSEMBLY					
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT					
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%	

Page: 5 of 9

GEORGE R.			TAMI GUNTHER		RAY M. BUBAN		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL										
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT										
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0
Vote by Mail	5,765	19.47%	6,677	22.55%	6,401	21.62%	1	0.00%	29,613	1
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
CITY										
CITY OF ATASCADERO										
Polling	1,487	18.84%	1,726	21.87%	1,739	22.03%	0	0.00%	7,892	0
Vote by Mail	4,511	19.41%	5,228	22.50%	5,001	21.52%	1	0.00%	23,239	1
CITY OF ATASCADERO - Total	5,998	19.27%	6,954	22.34%	6,740	21.65%	1	0.00%	31,131	1
Unincorporated										
Polling	400	18.95%	503	23.83%	446	21.13%	0	0.00%	2,111	0
Vote by Mail	1,254	19.67%	1,449	22.73%	1,400	21.96%	0	0.00%	6,374	0
Unincorporated - Total	1,654	19.49%	1,952	23.01%	1,846	21.76%	0	0.00%	8,485	0
CITY - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
COUNTY										
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO										
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0
Vote by Mail	5,765	19.47%	6,677	22.55%	6,401	21.62%	1	0.00%	29,613	1
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
COUNTY - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
ASSEMBLY										
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT										
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0

Page: 6 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
District				
Vote by Mail	12,947	23,797	22,055	120
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
ASSEMBLY - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				
Polling	4,587	23,797	8,317	28
Vote by Mail	12,947	23,797	22,055	120
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
BOE 2 - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	4,587	23,797	8,317	28
Vote by Mail	12,947	23,797	22,055	120
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
SENATORIAL - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148
SUPERVISORIAL				
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0	151	0	0
Vote by Mail	118	151	298	0
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	118	151	298	0
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0	0
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	0	0	0	0

District	DONN CLICKARD		BRET HEINEMANN	
Vote by Mail	7,440	25.12%	3,330	11.25%
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
ASSEMBLY - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%
Vote by Mail	7,440	25.12%	3,330	11.25%
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
BOE 2 - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%
Vote by Mail	7,440	25.12%	3,330	11.25%
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
SENATORIAL - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%
SUPERVISORIAL				
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0		0	
Vote by Mail	45	25.86%	17	9.77%
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	45	25.86%	17	9.77%
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0		0	
Vote by Mail	0		0	
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	0		0	

Page: 7 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

District	GEORGE R. SHOEMAKER		TAMI GUNTHER		RAY M. BUBAN		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Vote by Mail	5,765	19.47%	6,677	22.55%	6,401	21.62%	1	0.00%	29,613	1
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
ASSEMBLY - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
BOE 2										
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2										
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0
Vote by Mail	5,765	19.47%	6,677	22.55%	6,401	21.62%	1	0.00%	29,613	1
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
BOE 2 - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
SENATORIAL										
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT										
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0
Vote by Mail	5,765	19.47%	6,677	22.55%	6,401	21.62%	1	0.00%	29,613	1
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
SENATORIAL - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1
SUPERVISORIAL										
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT										
Polling	0		0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	35	20.11%	44	25.29%	33	18.97%	0	0.00%	174	0
2ND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	35	20.11%	44	25.29%	33	18.97%	0	0.00%	174	0
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT										
Polling	0		0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0		0		0	0
4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	0		0		0		0		0	0

Page: 8 of 9

District	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	4,587	23,646	8,317	28
Vote by Mail	12,829	23,646	21,757	120
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	17,416	23,646	30,074	148
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	17,534	23,797	30,372	148

District	DONN CLICKARD		BRET HEINEMANN	
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	2,531	25.30%	1,171	11.71%
Vote by Mail	7,395	25.12%	3,313	11.25%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	9,926	25.17%	4,484	11.37%
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	9,971	25.17%	4,501	11.36%

Page: 9 of 9 12/4/2018 8:32:00 AM

District	GEORGE R. SHOEMAKER		TAMI GUNTHER		RAY M. BUBAN		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In	
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT											
Polling	1,887	18.86%	2,229	22.28%	2,185	21.84%	0	0.00%	10,003	0	
Vote by Mail	5,730	19.46%	6,633	22.53%	6,368	21.63%	1	0.00%	29,439	1	
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	7,617	19.31%	8,862	22.47%	8,553	21.69%	1	0.00%	39,442	1	
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	7,652	19.32%	8,906	22.48%	8,586	21.67%	1	0.00%	39,616	1	